
EUROPEAN COMMISSION Last update : 08/03/2023

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Week 2023 9 Unit
Variation

1 week

Variation

4 weeks

Variation

1 year 

Comparison 

with average 

2018/2022

Carcass Class S 231.5 + 1.3% + 10.7% + 53.0%

Carcass Class E 227.3 + 0.9% + 10.8% + 56.6%

Carcass Class R 250.6 + 0.8% + 6.6% + 47.1%

Weighted Average

(Class S & E)
230.1 + 1.1% + 10.8% + 54.1% + 24.2%

Piglet 82.3 EUR / head + 1.8% + 18.1% + 104.6% + 62.0%

Source : DG AGRI

EUR / 100 kg 

carcass weight

Meat Market Observatory - Pig

Weekly price report on Pig carcass (Class S,  E and R) and Piglet prices
in the EU

Disclaimer

Please note that EU prices for pig meat, 
are averages of the national prices 
communicated by Member States 

weighted with coefficients. The 
coefficients attributed to Member States' 

prices were modified on 1st July 2022; 
from this date, the coefficient used for 
each Member State corresponds to this 

Member State 's share in volume in total 
EU production over the last three years. 

This affects EU prices for pig meat.



EUROPEAN COMMISSION Last update : 08/03/2023

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Source: Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1185

S BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)
UK

Week beginning Week N° EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR Compare to previous week EUR

12/09/2022 37 209.27 210.56 190.01 221.81 197.09 244.27 216.92 222.00 212.68 203.08 221.72 216.34 221.07 216.96 227.31 185.75 234.60 220.28 229.57 227.77 246.25 216.85 229.77 240.18 214.74 + 0.5%

19/09/2022 38 209.58 213.51 189.20 222.25 198.08 244.40 217.56 223.00 212.18 203.27 220.73 212.18 221.03 218.74 227.05 185.82 237.95 218.87 229.57 226.99 244.23 217.73 229.54 234.91 215.09 + 0.2%

26/09/2022 39 205.21 212.97 189.20 216.26 197.47 244.79 217.88 223.00 197.57 203.28 218.02 209.89 217.55 215.02 227.19 185.89 235.27 210.79 229.26 224.93 243.66 217.84 229.88 235.96 212.97 - 1.0%

03/10/2022 40 198.87 209.32 189.84 212.36 199.85 245.31 217.57 223.00 198.38 203.32 209.52 196.74 211.04 208.67 (*) 181.40 227.59 201.65 229.26 220.77 235.15 209.92 230.48 236.58 210.48 - 1.2%

10/10/2022 41 197.33 208.81 189.82 212.90 198.40 244.66 218.43 223.00 208.68 203.35 205.22 193.27 210.53 208.55 226.25 178.64 227.99 198.97 229.26 220.57 235.40 209.12 229.24 234.02 210.41 - 0.0%

17/10/2022 42 197.38 207.86 189.69 206.54 197.36 244.92 218.00 221.00 207.02 203.42 198.67 185.42 207.11 212.16 226.71 178.53 223.44 198.28 229.26 220.53 232.13 207.21 228.91 233.82 208.47 - 0.9%

24/10/2022 43 192.90 200.09 189.53 202.37 194.94 233.74 216.52 216.00 205.91 203.49 188.52 178.21 200.32 199.96 (*) 172.98 218.10 194.17 226.42 217.48 223.92 202.41 229.93 233.75 205.12 - 1.6%

31/10/2022 44 188.07 199.67 189.44 201.92 193.74 233.09 212.76 212.00 204.27 203.54 186.25 170.87 200.39 202.45 226.52 172.93 216.62 196.40 223.27 216.23 224.53 200.32 228.33 238.56 203.18 - 0.9%

07/11/2022 45 187.72 200.50 189.54 201.43 195.59 232.18 210.68 207.00 203.56 203.60 187.92 175.59 200.54 201.10 226.04 173.05 216.28 198.48 220.03 217.61 224.61 197.56 228.65 239.53 201.96 - 0.6%

14/11/2022 46 187.77 201.06 189.29 201.79 194.76 232.70 208.62 202.00 201.63 203.65 192.38 180.25 200.27 198.15 226.08 173.10 217.02 200.20 218.03 224.55 222.99 196.89 229.55 236.87 200.98 - 0.5%

21/11/2022 47 188.78 201.13 189.18 204.94 193.62 236.60 208.42 201.00 206.50 203.70 196.30 183.82 (*) 201.21 225.84 175.23 218.65 205.19 218.03 231.78 223.95 196.27 228.60 235.72 202.16 + 0.6%

28/11/2022 48 193.42 202.28 191.21 209.98 195.25 233.48 208.35 201.00 204.52 203.65 204.12 199.91 207.43 207.76 225.42 179.45 223.53 214.66 218.03 239.18 229.67 202.93 229.32 236.47 204.89 + 1.4%

05/12/2022 49 199.30 208.26 191.86 211.96 193.85 235.04 206.71 201.00 211.82 203.58 215.93 207.30 210.90 210.45 226.50 181.77 227.79 217.64 218.03 242.54 234.30 211.65 229.90 237.56 205.94 + 0.5%

12/12/2022 50 199.20 209.06 192.25 212.09 195.37 236.08 209.27 201.00 209.15 203.61 221.19 211.53 210.81 216.60 225.32 181.34 227.34 215.83 218.03 237.43 234.30 201.58 230.68 237.13 206.63 + 0.3%

19/12/2022 51 199.63 210.00 192.00 211.96 194.01 235.69 209.47 201.00 206.50 203.71 218.68 208.48 210.59 216.28 226.58 181.65 227.77 212.52 218.03 234.22 235.54 202.56 230.35 234.86 206.46 - 0.1%

26/12/2022 52 199.43 209.88 188.53 212.30 195.25 235.04 208.46 201.00 (*) 203.69 217.69 211.12 210.53 214.84 227.21 177.55 228.83 211.73 218.03 228.24 235.46 171.50 232.80 234.79 205.46 - 0.5%

02/01/2023 1 197.58 210.94 186.90 212.18 197.61 233.74 209.03 202.00 211.00 204.04 214.88 203.04 210.71 214.95 226.41 177.21 227.59 211.51 218.03 227.38 234.84 203.01 230.41 233.79 205.44 - 0.0%

09/01/2023 2 196.62 210.94 184.33 211.84 199.28 235.30 209.35 198.00 210.00 202.06 208.45 202.80 210.48 212.31 227.46 174.00 228.12 207.46 217.96 220.94 234.97 199.76 230.59 232.66 204.16 - 0.6%

16/01/2023 3 196.43 211.63 181.34 212.12 198.92 (*) 211.63 209.00 210.00 200.25 202.62 202.72 210.35 210.12 227.22 173.61 227.47 204.98 220.42 212.73 234.32 197.17 230.24 230.34 205.56 + 0.7%

23/01/2023 4 196.46 212.61 176.24 212.16 199.08 (*) 215.43 214.00 210.00 200.23 198.62 200.87 211.00 209.26 227.02 179.48 228.52 200.88 222.74 206.71 233.64 197.30 230.28 231.74 206.93 + 0.7%

30/01/2023 5 196.64 212.72 172.04 217.60 199.17 (*) 218.29 214.00 209.00 (*) 199.76 199.15 213.44 208.61 226.61 182.57 229.86 207.37 226.12 199.30 234.03 195.71 231.19 229.21 209.05 + 1.0%

06/02/2023 6 204.42 214.97 171.97 227.91 204.69 (*) 222.79 224.00 211.00 194.60 213.57 205.72 221.29 213.85 227.28 194.91 236.98 219.10 229.81 196.34 241.80 202.54 231.00 229.12 216.04 + 3.3%

13/02/2023 7 219.27 223.34 176.42 237.21 211.82 (*) 228.21 230.00 213.00 (*) 221.89 215.64 233.28 229.63 225.43 205.11 247.71 228.29 236.81 205.63 252.13 214.76 231.20 231.79 223.74 + 3.6%

20/02/2023 8 227.94 231.81 181.20 239.57 216.16 (*) 233.94 234.00 230.00 198.53 235.37 223.48 238.84 238.00 226.55 210.08 252.95 231.92 243.35 219.61 260.41 222.70 230.99 232.58 228.58 + 2.2%

27/02/2023 9 227.83 233.18 183.67 240.76 216.78 (*) 239.38 239.00 231.00 208.18 232.90 224.52 239.13 239.79 226.04 210.55 253.09 231.26 249.73 233.81 257.40 222.96 231.51 231.92 231.52 + 1.3%

BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)

Change 1 week - 0.0% + 0.6% + 1.4% + 0.5% + 0.3% + 2.3% + 2.1% + 0.4% + 4.9% - 1.0% + 0.5% + 0.1% + 0.7% - 0.2% + 0.2% + 0.1% - 0.3% + 2.6% + 6.5% - 1.2% + 0.1% + 0.2% - 0.3% + 1.3%

Change 4 weeks + 15.9% + 9.6% + 6.8% + 10.6% + 8.8% + 9.7% + 11.7% + 10.5% + 16.6% + 12.7% + 12.0% + 14.9% - 0.3% + 15.3% + 10.1% + 11.5% + 10.4% + 17.3% + 10.0% + 13.9% + 0.1% + 1.2% + 10.7%

Change 1 year + 73.2% + 80.2% + 39.6% + 56.5% + 47.9% + 43.2% + 62.6% + 48.8% + 45.8% + 84.9% + 72.0% + 59.9% + 72.5% + 1.9% + 65.5% + 52.0% + 62.7% + 62.1% + 53.0% + 49.0% + 63.8% + 26.1% + 20.8% + 53.0%

(*)

c Confidential

Meat Market Observatory - Pig

EU PRICES OF CLASS S in EURO/100 kg carcass

Data unavailable
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E3. Animal Products

Source: Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1185

E BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)
UK

Week beginning Week N° EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR Compare to previous week EUR

12/09/2022 37 194.82 217.29 205.06 183.96 218.25 190.78 244.27 211.43 214.00 213.74 202.51 240.70 230.54 216.99 213.51 213.95 225.99 184.61 224.76 219.07 230.12 227.16 227.94 216.35 222.93 235.78 211.61 + 0.6%

19/09/2022 38 194.22 218.47 208.26 183.15 218.35 190.11 244.40 211.94 215.00 213.51 202.62 239.77 227.15 213.44 214.04 215.92 226.08 184.68 227.74 217.67 230.12 226.75 226.49 216.87 223.35 230.77 211.59 - 0.0%

26/09/2022 39 191.88 219.36 207.98 183.28 212.54 192.20 244.79 211.41 215.00 209.79 202.69 239.64 223.54 212.48 211.07 212.57 227.12 184.75 223.39 209.21 229.73 223.95 225.89 213.51 223.63 232.85 208.45 - 1.5%

03/10/2022 40 185.43 236.02 205.16 183.79 209.01 191.01 245.31 210.42 216.00 201.70 202.71 239.79 213.72 201.89 203.09 205.67 (*) 180.26 216.56 199.75 229.73 220.43 217.21 210.06 223.89 232.25 204.99 - 1.7%

10/10/2022 41 184.12 243.81 204.24 183.64 208.85 195.52 244.66 210.82 216.00 205.49 202.58 239.73 213.84 196.76 203.67 205.81 226.65 177.50 217.26 197.22 229.73 219.00 217.46 210.43 222.65 231.29 204.31 - 0.3%

17/10/2022 42 183.81 248.21 202.97 183.64 203.15 192.96 244.92 209.22 214.00 204.89 202.71 237.16 205.44 191.40 200.65 209.37 227.03 177.39 212.83 196.67 229.73 219.89 213.80 208.96 222.70 230.28 202.36 - 1.0%

24/10/2022 43 181.11 249.47 195.68 183.21 198.79 190.72 233.74 208.22 208.00 197.02 202.85 236.30 191.84 182.13 193.29 197.22 (*) 171.84 207.72 192.43 226.73 216.49 206.42 202.20 222.88 229.30 198.37 - 2.0%

31/10/2022 44 176.95 249.47 195.18 182.99 198.77 192.20 233.09 203.28 205.00 197.90 202.97 237.91 192.88 175.23 193.39 199.01 226.39 171.79 205.28 194.95 223.61 217.30 206.73 202.35 221.69 234.89 197.86 - 0.3%

07/11/2022 45 178.35 249.76 196.31 183.50 197.94 192.69 232.18 204.37 199.00 196.93 203.15 239.54 191.10 176.65 193.63 198.04 225.94 171.91 205.86 196.90 220.67 217.20 208.86 200.69 221.39 236.29 197.59 - 0.1%

14/11/2022 46 177.07 249.95 196.30 183.91 198.51 192.14 232.70 201.92 194.00 198.71 203.05 237.22 195.85 179.65 193.05 195.14 225.66 171.96 205.50 198.86 218.28 223.87 205.66 203.49 222.45 233.74 197.31 - 0.1%

21/11/2022 47 179.21 250.10 195.95 183.54 201.88 191.06 236.60 201.44 193.00 198.28 203.18 235.02 202.54 185.93 (*) 197.41 225.29 174.09 207.31 204.04 218.28 230.95 205.37 204.02 222.49 232.87 199.37 + 1.0%

28/11/2022 48 186.95 250.37 197.35 185.16 206.56 195.45 233.48 201.54 193.00 203.20 203.15 233.64 210.58 198.89 199.44 204.02 224.25 178.31 212.21 213.69 218.28 238.40 210.86 206.09 223.53 233.90 203.41 + 2.0%

05/12/2022 49 190.39 250.49 203.08 185.81 208.56 192.48 235.04 198.36 193.00 207.19 203.10 232.62 222.77 211.02 203.72 206.07 225.21 180.63 216.79 217.04 218.28 238.13 216.91 205.93 224.44 234.99 204.83 + 0.7%

12/12/2022 50 189.68 252.16 204.82 186.73 208.73 191.66 236.08 201.04 193.00 208.36 203.24 231.77 229.33 214.41 203.49 212.85 224.13 180.20 215.69 214.38 218.28 234.41 217.56 216.05 224.75 234.66 204.96 + 0.1%

19/12/2022 51 188.24 254.91 204.88 186.49 208.16 192.43 235.69 203.34 193.00 205.44 203.41 232.16 231.30 213.26 203.68 212.68 226.59 180.51 216.48 211.38 218.28 229.91 219.05 214.52 224.63 232.96 204.51 - 0.2%

26/12/2022 52 190.01 255.71 204.18 183.96 208.93 191.68 235.04 200.55 194.00 (*) 203.12 233.98 227.15 215.06 202.98 210.62 226.74 176.41 218.35 210.60 218.28 226.09 215.70 169.52 225.91 231.83 203.63 - 0.4%

02/01/2023 1 186.25 255.91 206.87 181.66 208.84 195.06 233.74 200.28 195.00 207.00 203.55 232.96 226.32 209.95 203.78 212.74 227.31 176.07 216.51 210.39 218.28 224.96 216.59 212.23 223.81 230.75 203.49 - 0.1%

09/01/2023 2 186.68 255.91 206.28 179.08 208.79 194.84 235.30 198.91 206.00 206.00 201.32 235.51 213.98 208.72 203.51 209.17 227.12 172.86 217.73 206.30 218.22 219.24 216.60 207.08 223.78 230.35 202.80 - 0.3%

16/01/2023 3 186.93 256.27 207.12 176.36 208.39 194.72 (*) 200.81 201.00 206.00 199.57 237.68 205.81 206.36 202.86 207.34 225.88 172.47 216.29 203.67 220.62 211.97 215.66 207.68 223.55 228.11 201.65 - 0.6%

23/01/2023 4 187.75 256.80 207.75 171.00 208.65 195.26 (*) 205.66 206.00 206.00 199.55 238.08 207.30 204.39 202.98 204.98 227.13 178.34 218.28 199.38 222.98 205.72 214.69 206.22 223.42 229.32 202.38 + 0.4%

30/01/2023 5 187.27 257.22 208.13 166.93 213.97 194.71 (*) 208.16 206.00 206.00 (*) 239.71 204.01 202.90 205.71 205.08 225.82 181.43 218.87 206.04 226.43 198.27 214.48 207.32 224.63 226.29 205.11 + 1.3%

06/02/2023 6 195.70 257.22 209.88 166.33 224.15 201.48 (*) 208.32 217.00 212.00 194.10 241.09 220.98 209.90 214.10 210.52 226.56 193.77 225.87 218.98 230.43 194.86 222.96 213.21 224.63 226.90 212.51 + 3.6%

13/02/2023 7 209.55 258.27 216.88 171.05 233.63 206.80 (*) 216.67 222.00 223.00 (*) 241.91 231.61 223.71 224.98 225.34 225.68 203.97 235.47 227.41 237.43 204.88 232.85 218.10 224.25 228.02 220.64 + 3.8%

20/02/2023 8 218.53 260.66 229.75 175.29 236.00 211.29 (*) 223.52 227.00 237.00 197.84 242.72 244.05 229.53 229.80 234.26 226.05 208.94 242.43 230.78 244.00 219.30 238.98 229.72 224.55 229.50 225.35 + 2.1%

27/02/2023 9 218.20 262.11 227.19 177.76 236.87 212.72 (*) 228.62 231.00 233.00 208.13 242.66 243.07 230.64 232.07 236.21 224.92 209.41 242.53 229.91 250.06 230.39 239.70 234.07 224.78 229.30 227.27 + 0.9%

BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)

Change 1 week - 0.2% + 0.6% - 1.1% + 1.4% + 0.4% + 0.7% + 2.3% + 1.8% - 1.7% + 5.2% - 0.0% - 0.4% + 0.5% + 1.0% + 0.8% - 0.5% + 0.2% + 0.0% - 0.4% + 2.5% + 5.1% + 0.3% + 1.9% + 0.1% - 0.1% + 0.9%

Change 4 weeks + 16.5% + 1.9% + 9.2% + 6.5% + 10.7% + 9.2% + 9.8% + 12.1% + 13.1% + 1.2% + 19.1% + 13.7% + 12.8% + 15.2% - 0.4% + 15.4% + 10.8% + 11.6% + 10.4% + 16.2% + 11.8% + 12.9% + 0.1% + 1.3% + 10.8%

Change 1 year + 77.6% + 50.3% + 81.4% + 41.1% + 57.1% + 48.8% + 42.8% + 66.2% + 64.4% + 47.0% + 29.3% + 85.9% + 79.6% + 63.2% + 72.5% + 1.0% + 66.1% + 54.9% + 61.4% + 62.6% + 52.6% + 51.3% + 67.3% + 28.1% + 20.5% + 56.6%

(*)

c Confidential

Meat Market Observatory - Pig

EU PRICES OF CLASS E in EURO/100 kg carcass

Data unavailable
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Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Source: Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1185

BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)
UK

Week beginning Week N° EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR Compare to previous week EUR

12/09/2022 37 164.33 190.21 244.27 213.35 244.05 (*) 204.91 198.93 188.74 238.10 + 1.0%

19/09/2022 38 172.64 192.66 244.40 209.96 249.00 (*) 209.22 198.90 181.82 242.20 + 1.7%

26/09/2022 39 173.71 186.91 244.79 209.64 249.05 168.14 208.43 197.88 188.29 241.91 - 0.1%

03/10/2022 40 170.05 189.07 245.31 212.78 249.07 (*) 187.56 184.86 193.34 242.28 + 0.2%

10/10/2022 41 167.27 182.90 244.66 211.18 245.91 (*) 169.18 189.42 187.21 239.08 - 1.3%

17/10/2022 42 166.60 179.65 244.92 213.26 248.96 140.25 170.82 187.27 177.52 241.63 + 1.1%

24/10/2022 43 160.08 172.25 233.74 208.11 264.30 (*) 168.87 176.49 188.30 253.72 + 5.0%

31/10/2022 44 163.59 173.06 233.09 205.16 264.43 (*) 161.27 179.67 182.29 253.63 - 0.0%

07/11/2022 45 162.28 172.53 232.18 207.78 253.00 131.27 167.58 178.44 182.43 244.11 - 3.8%

14/11/2022 46 162.23 173.46 232.70 207.05 266.00 (*) 164.63 170.45 185.07 255.14 + 4.5%

21/11/2022 47 164.10 174.01 236.60 203.46 251.63 (*) 179.58 (*) 194.35 242.75 - 4.9%

28/11/2022 48 159.50 181.33 c 233.48 201.30 258.93 (*) 188.25 182.15 194.34 249.15 + 2.6%

05/12/2022 49 166.91 179.75 (*) 235.04 201.27 248.29 (*) 202.91 186.52 197.82 240.10 - 3.6%

12/12/2022 50 171.71 182.77 (*) 236.08 202.06 244.47 (*) 200.08 180.12 198.46 237.11 - 1.2%

19/12/2022 51 167.98 181.03 (*) 235.69 204.67 234.00 200.23 202.10 182.32 189.59 228.31 - 3.7%

26/12/2022 52 170.67 181.38 (*) 235.04 202.46 244.79 (*) 199.46 186.27 164.83 237.26 + 3.9%

02/01/2023 1 170.16 182.06 (*) 233.74 205.32 247.00 (*) 195.99 187.94 193.88 184.04 239.42 + 0.9%

09/01/2023 2 175.30 184.43 (*) 235.30 202.69 254.00 158.54 204.34 181.26 (*) 186.70 245.32 + 2.5%

16/01/2023 3 170.35 182.17 (*) (*) 207.86 244.00 148.52 193.96 183.92 (*) 200.33 237.12 - 3.3%

23/01/2023 4 172.99 184.55 (*) (*) 211.44 240.69 (*) 187.68 177.83 (*) 194.99 234.73 - 1.0%

30/01/2023 5 181.78 187.30 (*) (*) 215.25 240.70 149.76 186.90 189.87 (*) 183.28 235.21 + 0.2%

06/02/2023 6 173.80 199.77 (*) (*) 218.85 243.70 (*) 198.28 199.75 (*) 189.64 238.74 + 1.5%

13/02/2023 7 177.74 204.47 (*) 222.87 246.78 (*) 214.66 c (*) 188.39 241.97 + 1.4%

20/02/2023 8 198.50 211.48 (*) 229.39 253.30 (*) 213.88 210.01 (*) c 248.57 + 2.7%

27/02/2023 9 186.89 208.12 (*) 232.26 255.70 (*) 226.61 206.47 (*) 234.58 250.62 + 0.8%

BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)

Change 1 week - 5.8% - 1.6% + 1.3% + 0.9% + 6.0% - 1.7% + 0.8%

Change 4 weeks + 2.8% + 11.1% + 7.9% + 6.2% + 21.2% + 8.7% + 28.0% + 6.6%

Change 1 year + 85.7% + 72.6% + 55.6% + 45.1% ####### + 71.1% + 74.8% + 47.1%

(*)

c Confidential

Meat Market Observatory - Pig

EU PRICES OF CLASS R in EURO/100 kg carcass

R

Data unavailable



EUROPEAN COMMISSION Last update : 08/03/2023

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Source: Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1185

Piglet BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)
UK

Week beginning Week N° EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR / head Compare to previous week EUR

12/09/2022 37 52.25 c 62.80 59.90 43.76 51.14 42.75 52.64 82.35 40.98 51.37 38.75 45.00 47.67 85.64 54.63 + 1.4%

19/09/2022 38 52.25 c 62.80 59.80 (*) 53.34 44.75 52.65 82.50 47.31 52.01 38.75 49.00 48.90 83.69 55.67 + 1.9%

26/09/2022 39 50.00 66.92 62.80 59.70 42.79 53.66 45.25 52.61 82.85 61.09 48.94 38.75 49.00 48.71 85.38 55.72 + 0.1%

03/10/2022 40 48.25 c 62.79 56.90 (*) 53.66 47.50 55.25 83.20 51.87 (*) 37.25 49.00 49.07 86.39 55.06 - 1.2%

10/10/2022 41 48.25 c 62.78 56.40 44.19 53.66 49.25 55.23 83.55 40.65 48.73 36.50 50.00 48.38 84.57 55.11 + 0.1%

17/10/2022 42 45.25 c 62.78 56.30 c 53.66 49.00 55.21 83.90 40.47 46.51 36.00 50.00 48.53 85.48 54.84 - 0.5%

24/10/2022 43 45.00 c 62.91 51.90 45.49 53.44 49.00 55.20 84.25 48.82 (*) 33.75 50.00 48.60 85.92 53.72 - 2.0%

31/10/2022 44 45.00 c 62.74 51.80 45.92 53.12 49.00 58.35 84.25 43.17 50.02 33.75 50.00 48.49 84.67 53.71 - 0.0%

07/11/2022 45 45.00 c 62.91 51.70 c 53.12 49.00 58.30 84.95 42.62 (*) 34.25 50.00 48.58 87.30 53.86 + 0.3%

14/11/2022 46 47.25 c 62.92 51.90 44.93 53.56 49.25 58.27 85.28 46.40 49.06 35.50 50.00 48.86 86.95 54.15 + 0.5%

21/11/2022 47 50.25 c 62.93 54.70 43.25 54.56 49.25 65.26 85.68 43.34 48.08 38.25 50.00 49.04 87.79 55.51 + 2.5%

28/11/2022 48 54.00 c 64.14 58.80 c 57.77 50.00 65.25 86.08 c 47.18 41.75 50.00 48.48 85.47 58.03 + 4.5%

05/12/2022 49 58.00 c 64.13 62.60 c 60.92 50.00 65.21 86.48 c (*) 45.75 50.00 49.23 87.45 60.28 + 3.9%

12/12/2022 50 62.00 c 64.13 64.90 (*) 63.22 50.00 66.54 86.88 c 49.25 49.00 60.00 49.27 86.53 62.24 + 3.2%

19/12/2022 51 64.00 c 62.66 64.80 (*) 66.25 50.00 66.58 87.53 54.13 (*) 50.75 60.00 50.51 86.58 63.22 + 1.6%

26/12/2022 52 64.00 c 60.11 64.80 c 68.02 50.50 (*) 87.53 51.14 (*) 50.75 60.00 49.07 86.47 63.46 + 0.4%

02/01/2023 1 64.00 c 60.51 65.00 c 70.44 50.50 64.00 90.03 61.27 (*) 50.75 59.00 49.82 85.14 64.36 + 1.4%

09/01/2023 2 65.00 c 59.29 66.00 c 72.47 52.25 64.00 91.68 52.22 45.23 51.25 59.00 50.65 84.25 65.25 + 1.4%

16/01/2023 3 66.25 c 57.26 66.00 c 74.64 53.00 64.00 93.38 c 45.05 52.00 59.00 51.11 84.67 66.02 + 1.2%

23/01/2023 4 69.00 c 54.85 68.50 44.08 76.96 56.00 74.60 95.10 61.75 (*) 53.75 56.00 50.79 83.86 67.68 + 2.5%

30/01/2023 5 74.00 c 53.63 71.20 (*) 79.99 56.00 74.60 96.82 64.93 46.31 56.75 58.00 51.52 83.72 69.70 + 3.0%

06/02/2023 6 79.00 c 53.47 75.30 45.69 84.34 57.75 74.60 96.80 66.87 (*) 61.50 72.60 51.83 82.66 72.87 + 4.6%

13/02/2023 7 83.00 c 55.32 81.30 c 90.24 60.75 76.40 100.65 c 60.34 68.00 73.00 52.63 84.42 77.78 + 6.7%

20/02/2023 8 85.00 c 57.62 84.50 (*) 94.52 62.25 76.40 102.85 c 59.44 72.00 85.00 52.53 86.20 80.89 + 4.0%

27/02/2023 9 86.00 c 58.72 84.10 c 97.76 63.75 78.00 105.15 70.41 58.25 73.25 85.00 52.27 86.54 82.32 + 1.8%

BE BG CZ DK DE EE GR ES FR HR IE IT CY LV LT LU HU MT NL AT PL PT RO SI SK FI SE
EU

(weighted avg.)

Change 1 week + 1.2% + 1.9% - 0.5% + 3.4% + 2.4% + 2.1% + 2.2% - 2.0% + 1.7% + 0.0% - 0.5% + 0.4% + 1.8%

Change 4 weeks + 16.2% + 9.5% + 18.1% + 22.2% + 13.8% + 4.6% + 8.6% + 8.4% + 25.8% + 29.1% + 46.6% + 1.5% + 3.4% + 18.1%

Change 1 year + 97.7% + 50.1% ###### ###### + 121.7% + 63.9% + 22.4% ###### + 202.1% ###### + 40.7% + 9.4% + 104.6%

(*)

c Confidential
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Week 9 latest price ==>  230.13 EUR/100 kg/cw

Evolution compared same period last year   : + 54.1%

Source:     EU Commission DG AGRI



27/02/2023
Class S & E

€/100kg carcass weight

Piglet

€/head

Week 9 230 82

1 week 1.1% 1.8%

4 weeks 10.8% 18.1%

Year -1 54.1% 104.6%

5 year avg 24.2% 62.0%



EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Jan-2022 Feb-2022 Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022 Oct-2022 Nov-2022 Dec-2022 Jan-2023 Change - 1 year

BE Belgium EUR / 100 Kg 120.96 120.51 166.49 185.55 179.84 179.51 184.76 192.60 207.21 196.90 188.62 198.62 196.85 + 62.7%

CZ Czechia EUR / 100 Kg 137.27 133.60 161.75 194.39 188.92 185.93 187.65 194.17 211.08 206.71 200.79 208.38 211.55 + 54.1%

CZ Czechia CZK/ 100kg 3 363.58 3 265.93 4 038.42 4 750.23 4 670.58 4 596.07 4 616.52 4 769.23 5 185.97 5 071.77 4 893.33 5 058.00 5 071.26 + 50.8%

DK Denmark EUR / 100 Kg 134.45 129.34 139.33 163.87 170.55 172.49 174.32 181.58 189.56 189.68 189.55 191.25 181.75 + 35.2%

DK Denmark DKK / 100 Kg 1 000.35 962.43 1 036.71 1 219.00 1 268.97 1 283.20 1 297.39 1 350.84 1 409.73 1 410.94 1 410.03 1 422.42 1 351.90 + 35.1%

DE Germany EUR / 100 Kg 131.98 134.27 185.17 206.50 193.58 193.12 196.40 206.98 219.91 208.83 203.29 211.80 212.44 + 61.0%

EE Estonia EUR / 100 Kg 143.43 143.93 158.57 177.12 182.60 184.15 185.68 188.84 196.99 197.50 194.53 194.68 198.64 + 38.5%

IE Ireland EUR / 100 Kg 142.96 142.76 142.80 162.78 169.92 182.26 191.40 198.32 203.11 203.39 203.63 203.65 201.62 + 41.0%

EL Greece EUR / 100 Kg 157.56 156.07 179.00 207.02 208.97 215.75 226.36 244.87 244.65 242.03 233.64 235.22 234.94 + 49.1%

ES Spain EUR / 100 Kg 135.65 149.20 186.03 213.82 217.29 219.27 218.31 214.62 217.29 217.49 209.86 208.46 211.71 + 56.1%

FR France EUR / 100 Kg 143.00 144.39 159.71 185.43 188.16 190.53 202.58 213.77 222.27 220.61 204.83 201.00 206.13 + 44.1%

HR Croatia EUR / 100kg 144.83 152.98 166.30 167.93 152.37 163.74 173.13 193.93 209.82 204.49 204.03 208.06 210.05 + 45.0%

HR Croatia HRK / 100kg 1 089.68 1 152.50 1 258.84 1 269.33 1 148.29 1 232.13 1 301.90 1 457.26 1 578.17 1 539.71 1 538.80 1 569.77 1 583.05 + 45.3%

LV Latvia EUR / 100 Kg 123.38 110.12 170.42 191.82 174.82 177.37 184.52 199.24 219.55 201.15 192.20 216.56 206.10 + 67.0%

LT Lithuania EUR / 100 Kg 127.45 118.42 170.29 188.01 174.79 177.56 184.93 194.47 212.43 189.23 180.09 208.31 202.43 + 58.8%

HU Hungary EUR / 100 Kg 137.52 133.53 176.23 201.40 188.34 186.69 193.22 201.16 217.12 207.67 201.37 213.66 211.57 + 53.8%

HU Hungary HUF / 100 Kg 49 430.71 47 689.97 66 305.96 75 414.19 72 309.17 74 143.52 77 897.35 80 769.80 87 671.72 86 787.70 81 893.28 87 095.51 83 807.57 + 69.5%

MT Malta EUR / 100 Kg 166.64 199.53 222.83 223.53 223.45 223.61 224.51 226.83 227.00 226.74 226.04 226.25 227.01 + 36.2%

NL Netherlands EUR / 100 Kg 113.73 113.56 153.42 167.79 161.44 163.38 169.87 178.08 185.45 178.24 174.19 180.53 176.54 + 55.2%

AT Austria EUR / 100 Kg 158.79 156.46 198.29 222.37 213.54 212.20 216.61 225.92 235.21 224.74 217.80 227.34 228.08 + 43.6%

PL Poland EUR / 100 Kg 129.78 125.38 175.12 192.95 186.80 191.91 193.63 206.11 217.03 199.01 201.65 214.55 206.46 + 59.1%

PL Poland PLN / 100 Kg 591.06 571.01 831.27 897.22 869.25 891.45 921.84 973.21 1 028.04 956.80 946.98 1 004.08 969.51 + 64.0%

PT Portugal EUR / 100 Kg 130.34 140.06 172.55 211.93 216.24 215.91 224.05 227.45 229.52 228.43 219.54 218.03 220.14 + 68.9%

RO Romania EUR / 100 Kg 138.27 131.41 182.08 189.94 174.18 202.58 207.75 220.42 227.86 220.05 224.42 236.31 216.17 + 56.3%

RO Romania RON / 100 Kg 683.85 649.96 900.97 939.20 861.55 1 001.69 1 026.26 1 078.75 1 117.84 1 084.46 1 102.92 1 162.97 1 064.84 + 55.7%

SI Slovenia EUR / 100 Kg 166.99 163.24 204.61 230.94 220.78 218.86 221.53 232.49 243.54 232.20 224.57 234.21 234.45 + 40.4%

SK Slovakia EUR / 100 Kg 139.10 131.37 173.57 197.79 183.71 180.90 189.25 199.65 216.26 207.63 198.19 198.43 198.18 + 42.5%

FI Finland EUR / 100 Kg 180.44 181.95 185.94 193.25 205.58 211.52 215.88 224.99 230.05 229.61 228.85 230.66 230.51 + 27.7%

SE Sweden EUR / 100 Kg 199.41 195.27 198.30 216.27 222.66 229.33 237.72 241.81 237.98 234.77 237.52 236.18 232.03 + 16.4%

SE Sweden EUR / 100 Kg 2 063.10 2 058.04 2 091.16 2 230.07 2 333.94 2 430.30 2 514.42 2 538.26 2 562.10 2 571.03 2 582.47 2 594.52 2 599.68 + 26.0%

EU EUR / 100 Kg 134.34 137.99 174.31 197.58 194.83 196.58 199.97 205.81 214.08 208.72 202.31 205.99 205.75 + 53.2%

Monthly Market Prices for Pig Carcase Grade S in the E.U.

Meat Market Observatory - Pig



EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Jan-2022 Feb-2022 Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022 Oct-2022 Nov-2022 Dec-2022 Jan-2023 Change - 1 year

BE Belgium EUR / 100 Kg 112.24 111.64 156.05 176.18 169.12 169.08 171.99 178.69 193.42 183.94 178.83 189.23 187.03 + 66.6%

BG Bulgaria EUR / 100 Kg 175.91 174.29 176.57 185.48 196.82 197.45 201.30 205.46 216.16 242.93 249.89 252.86 256.27 + 45.7%

BG Bulgaria BGN/ 100 Kg 344.05 340.87 345.34 362.75 384.94 386.16 393.71 401.84 422.76 475.12 488.73 494.55 501.21 + 45.7%

CZ Czechia EUR / 100 Kg 132.75 128.85 158.12 190.86 184.36 181.45 183.56 189.93 206.19 202.18 196.10 203.35 206.99 + 55.9%

CZ Czechia CZK/ 100kg 3 252.87 3 149.89 3 947.45 4 663.97 4 557.97 4 485.33 4 516.06 4 665.00 5 065.73 4 960.48 4 779.07 4 936.10 4 961.77 + 52.5%

DK Denmark EUR / 100 Kg 128.77 123.61 133.17 157.17 168.37 168.47 170.15 176.10 183.64 183.53 183.67 185.73 176.60 + 37.1%

DK Denmark DKK / 100 Kg 958.16 919.79 990.84 1 169.20 1 252.77 1 253.30 1 266.32 1 310.06 1 365.67 1 365.23 1 366.30 1 381.35 1 313.58 + 37.1%

DE Germany EUR / 100 Kg 129.59 131.80 181.67 202.83 189.81 189.40 192.90 203.44 216.20 205.24 200.02 208.32 209.02 + 61.3%

EE Estonia EUR / 100 Kg 142.57 140.04 153.91 170.07 176.05 177.86 179.55 183.53 190.31 192.52 192.36 192.51 194.85 + 36.7%

IE Ireland EUR / 100 Kg 141.41 141.29 141.56 161.66 168.51 180.75 190.55 197.82 202.57 202.72 203.10 203.21 200.97 + 42.1%

EL Greece EUR / 100 Kg 157.56 156.07 179.00 207.02 208.97 215.75 226.36 244.87 244.65 242.03 233.64 235.22 234.94 + 49.1%

ES Spain EUR / 100 Kg 130.77 144.18 178.60 207.21 210.46 212.95 212.11 209.30 211.70 209.58 202.61 200.92 201.82 + 54.3%

FR France EUR / 100 Kg 135.77 136.86 151.94 177.43 183.32 182.90 195.35 206.32 214.40 213.32 197.03 193.19 202.00 + 48.8%

HR Croatia EUR / 100kg 137.87 134.66 168.28 189.56 178.18 176.90 179.14 196.22 211.91 202.62 198.48 206.22 206.21 + 49.6%

HR Croatia HRK / 100kg 1 037.29 1 014.54 1 273.84 1 432.87 1 342.81 1 331.20 1 347.13 1 474.48 1 593.90 1 525.58 1 496.93 1 555.87 1 554.11 + 49.8%

CY Cyprus EUR / 100 Kg 184.70 185.72 199.87 229.46 232.26 221.42 219.82 230.62 237.90 238.32 237.03 232.72 236.23 + 27.9%

LV Latvia EUR / 100 Kg 123.91 113.02 174.81 195.51 181.21 181.21 187.27 207.11 226.94 206.90 197.18 225.45 213.19 + 72.1%

LT Lithuania EUR / 100 Kg 130.02 118.07 166.67 191.45 177.64 177.89 187.51 197.58 214.28 193.72 181.46 211.51 207.32 + 59.5%

HU Hungary EUR / 100 Kg 135.59 132.04 174.98 198.40 185.66 184.32 190.64 198.41 214.14 204.86 198.01 209.71 208.40 + 53.7%

HU Hungary HUF / 100 Kg 48 736.04 47 156.14 65 836.68 74 290.68 71 280.42 73 199.50 76 858.63 79 665.92 86 469.35 85 612.62 80 524.96 85 484.93 82 554.66 + 69.4%

MT Malta EUR / 100 Kg 164.69 200.73 222.35 223.03 223.07 223.03 224.13 226.13 226.38 226.95 225.64 225.45 226.79 + 37.7%

NL Netherlands EUR / 100 Kg 112.59 112.42 152.28 166.65 160.30 162.24 168.73 176.94 184.31 177.10 173.05 179.39 175.40 + 55.8%

AT Austria EUR / 100 Kg 147.59 145.33 186.98 211.06 202.74 201.54 205.74 215.37 224.83 213.96 206.63 216.18 217.35 + 47.3%

PL Poland EUR / 100 Kg 127.63 123.31 175.22 191.00 184.73 190.05 191.92 204.72 215.76 197.28 200.31 213.48 205.19 + 60.8%

PL Poland PLN / 100 Kg 581.26 561.64 831.79 888.12 859.61 882.81 913.70 966.65 1 022.00 948.48 940.70 999.09 963.54 + 65.8%

PT Portugal EUR / 100 Kg 129.82 139.78 172.41 211.61 216.06 215.34 224.07 227.29 230.06 228.86 219.90 218.28 220.38 + 69.8%

RO Romania EUR / 100 Kg 138.08 131.29 179.27 189.78 174.30 199.29 205.58 215.15 226.33 219.22 224.11 233.14 214.70 + 55.5%

RO Romania RON / 100 Kg 682.87 649.38 887.07 938.40 862.15 985.40 1 015.54 1 052.94 1 110.38 1 080.37 1 101.38 1 147.39 1 057.63 + 54.9%

SI Slovenia EUR / 100 Kg 152.55 149.12 189.36 214.91 205.19 203.54 206.19 214.82 225.32 214.28 207.07 216.53 215.79 + 41.5%

SK Slovakia EUR / 100 Kg 140.53 132.06 172.41 195.43 182.62 183.61 190.17 198.82 214.90 208.09 202.99 203.13 206.99 + 47.3%

FI Finland EUR / 100 Kg 172.92 174.05 178.74 188.25 199.39 205.47 209.71 218.50 223.53 223.03 222.17 224.72 223.78 + 29.4%

SE Sweden EUR / 100 Kg 197.32 193.60 196.09 214.32 220.35 226.67 234.35 238.86 234.08 231.04 234.38 233.70 229.49 + 16.3%

SE Sweden SEK / 100 Kg 2 041.52 2 040.54 2 067.94 2 210.03 2 309.61 2 402.13 2 478.87 2 507.26 2 520.10 2 530.29 2 548.33 2 567.35 2 571.19 + 25.9%

EU EUR / 100 Kg 131.56 132.24 169.71 190.77 186.29 188.37 193.10 201.30 210.49 202.74 198.57 204.37 202.78 + 54.1%

Monthly Market Prices for Pig Carcase Grade E in the E.U.

Meat Market Observatory - Pig



EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Jan-2022 Feb-2022 Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022 Oct-2022 Nov-2022 Dec-2022 Jan-2023 Change - 1 year

CZ Czechia EUR / 100 Kg 108.07 104.84 127.53 158.72 151.90 150.10 150.59 155.36 168.41 166.42 162.68 168.01 172.77 + 59.9%

CZ Czechia CZK / 100 Kg 2 648.13 2 562.86 3 183.32 3 878.50 3 755.45 3 710.43 3 704.90 3 815.90 4 137.63 4 083.10 3 964.57 4 078.03 4 141.42 + 56.4%

DE Germany EUR / 100 Kg 101.34 102.97 152.14 173.36 162.88 162.27 165.55 176.85 189.48 181.10 174.08 181.24 183.50 + 81.1%

EL Greece EUR / 100 Kg 157.56 156.07 179.00 207.02 208.97 215.75 226.36 244.87 244.65 242.03 233.64 235.22 234.94 + 49.1%

ES Spain EUR / 100 Kg 125.77 138.63 168.84 199.00 201.84 204.54 206.20 205.66 211.45 211.02 205.43 202.45 207.23 + 64.8%

IT Italy EUR / 100 Kg 201.88 185.17 186.75 211.14 203.43 198.83 226.84 261.74 245.21 252.26 258.59 244.90 246.00 + 21.9%

LV Latvia EUR / 100 Kg 121.89 121.25 103.98 103.98 103.98 103.98 110.79 126.48 159.61 154.64 133.07 160.19 164.21 + 34.7%

LT Lithuania EUR / 100 Kg 103.30 150.65 178.59 161.51 165.01 172.58 191.21 207.23 175.91 170.50 199.53 195.07

LU Luxembourg EUR / 100 Kg 111.66 114.16 167.99 171.72 197.05 185.22 175.33 183.51 183.31 + 64.2%

SK Slovakia EUR / 100 Kg 140.29 140.29 140.29 140.29 140.29 140.29 140.29

FI Finland EUR / 100 Kg 132.37 129.54 155.43 178.53 172.99 169.65 169.53 169.80 182.72 186.56 186.99 189.27 190.12 + 43.6%

EU EUR / 100 Kg 189.07 176.04 182.99 207.74 200.85 197.21 221.25 251.67 238.91 244.34 248.78 237.38 238.83 + 26.3%

Monthly Market Prices for Pig Carcase Grade R in the E.U.

Meat Market Observatory - Pig



EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Directorate-General for Agriculture and Rural Development

E3. Animal Products

Jan-2022 Feb-2022 Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022 Oct-2022 Nov-2022 Dec-2022 Jan-2023 Change - 1 year

BE Belgium EUR / piece 26.35 33.19 58.53 60.98 48.81 46.93 47.63 49.74 51.78 46.85 47.65 60.90 66.51 + 152.4%

DK Denmark EUR / piece 42.32 38.96 42.70 51.34 51.29 52.16 54.97 58.10 62.45 62.81 63.01 63.02 57.77 + 36.5%

DK Denmark DKK / piece 314.90 289.89 317.68 381.93 381.61 388.00 409.13 432.23 464.43 467.23 468.70 468.71 429.68 + 36.4%

DE Germany EUR / piece 27.26 27.81 52.32 64.01 51.41 44.29 46.28 49.49 58.70 55.54 53.18 63.55 66.64 + 144.5%

ES Spain EUR / piece 35.12 39.26 52.77 58.78 46.63 42.05 45.60 48.49 51.98 53.59 54.02 63.61 73.86 + 110.3%

FR France EUR / piece 27.31 28.25 31.98 36.87 39.21 39.43 37.35 38.02 43.10 48.48 49.22 50.10 53.06 + 94.3%

HR Croatia EUR / piece 47.72 47.76 53.87 52.71 58.04 58.84 54.36 53.75 52.67 55.16 60.62 66.10 67.16 + 40.7%

HR Croatia HRK / piece 359.00 359.79 407.79 398.41 437.42 442.77 408.80 403.91 396.13 415.29 457.22 498.66 506.16 + 41.0%

IT Italy EUR / piece 72.40 82.08 86.03 87.47 87.17 83.56 82.20 82.20 82.41 83.69 85.17 86.96 92.66 + 28.0%

HU Hungary EUR / piece 32.02 31.33 45.54 60.65 61.40 57.36 55.07 54.31 50.88 47.68 49.20 48.81 46.74 + 46.0%

HU Hungary HUF/ piece 11 502.87 11 187.76 17 096.24 22 710.61 23 571.85 22 775.25 22 200.07 21 808.35 20 541.01 19 925.71 20 005.98 19 892.47 18 517.56 + 61.0%

NL Netherlands EUR / piece 17.38 18.48 41.79 46.25 34.04 31.24 33.50 35.40 38.48 35.99 36.13 48.06 52.21 + 200.4%

PL Poland EUR / piece 39.52 39.64

PL Poland PLN/ piece 180.00 180.00

PT Portugal EUR / piece 37.00 37.89 45.76 55.80 56.16 44.00 44.90 45.00 46.60 49.71 50.00 56.45 58.29 + 57.5%

FI Finland EUR / piece 35.61 36.53 37.73 39.43 40.09 41.09 42.72 45.17 48.08 48.64 48.72 49.40 50.60 + 42.1%

SE Sweden EUR / piece 79.36 77.12 77.68 80.88 82.22 83.26 85.21 87.15 85.36 85.55 86.62 86.60 84.50 + 6.5%

SE Sweden SEK / piece 821.02 812.83 819.35 834.05 861.76 882.38 901.33 914.87 919.04 936.89 941.84 951.39 946.71 + 15.3%

EU EUR / piece 34.96 36.84 50.57 57.56 50.21 46.67 48.12 50.39 54.71 54.72 54.70 61.71 66.00 + 88.8%

Monthly Market Prices for Piglets in the E.U.

Meat Market Observatory - Pig


